FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-30-1999





#### 9-27-99 101158104 PADEMARKS ONLY

	U.S. De	partment nd frack ADEA	of Commo MARK	
7	SEP	2 7	709	

	MARKS ONLY				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
× New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID #	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	12 30 95				
Corrective Document × Change of Name					
Reel # Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name Addison-Wesley Publishing Company,	Inc.				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
	mark is additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Addison Wesley Longman, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Composed or					
Address (line 1) One Jacob Way					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Reading City	MA/U.S.A. 01867 State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
representative should be attached.  Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Massachusetts					
	OFFICE USE ONLY				
9/1999 NTHAI1 00000143 75118909	oor one				
C:481 40.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 001967 FRAME: 0448

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Rece	eiving Party only.
Name [	N/A	
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (61	7) 439-2390
Name	Peter Nils Baylor	
Address (line 1)	Nutter, McClennen & Fish, LLP	
Address (line 2)	One International Place	
Address (line 3)	Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2699	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docuincluding any attachments.	ment # 10
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
1	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	
Trac	lemark Application Number(s) Registra	tion Number(s)
75/118,90	9]	
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40
Method o	f Payment: Enclosed 🗵 Deposit Account	
Deposit A (Enter for p	account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional face.	V. V. No

**Statement and Signature** 

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Renee' D. Sanft

Name of Person Signing

Signature

**TRADEMARK REEL: 001967 FRAME: 0449** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of
 Addison-Wesley Publishing
 Company, Inc. n/k/a
 Addison Wesley Longman, Inc.
 (assignee of Data Description, Inc.)

Ser. No.: 75/118,909

Filing Date: June 14, 1996

Mark: ACTIVSTATS

Reg. No.: 2,145,337

Reg. Date: March 17, 1998

Class No.:9

Attorney Ref. No.: 41-7934

## NOTICE OF CHANGE OF NAME PURSUANT TO TMEP §503.01

Addison Wesley Longman, Inc. (AWL), which was formerly known as Addison-Wesley Publishing Company, Inc., became the owner of the above application by assignment and hence is the owner of the above registration.

The registered mark is ACTIVSTATS, in Class 9, with registration date March 17, 1998.

The assignment of rights contemplated by the agreement that was dated 7/21/95 and recorded 1/5/98 at Reel 1674, Frame 943, identifies the assignee under its then-name "Addison-Wesley Publishing Company, Inc." Assignee changed its name to Addison Wesley Longman, Inc., effective December 30, 1995.

A true copy of the certified Articles of Amendment bearing the attestation of the Secretary of the Commonwealth of

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001967 FRAME: 0450

Massachusetts on the last page and evidencing this change of name, is attached hereto.

Applicant requests that this name change be recorded in the Assignment Division.

## WRITTEN DECLARATION PURSUANT TO TMEP §803.02

Robert L. Dancy, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine of imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this <u>Change of Name</u> or any registrations relating thereto or resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made in this <u>Change of Name</u> of his knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Dated: Sylambe 22, 1999

Robert L. Dancy

Senior Vice President Addison Wesley Longman, Inc.

(★/k/a Addison-Wesley Publishing Company, Inc.)

770518.1

Exampler

me

Name Approved

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

#### William Fenncis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

Ve. Ronald N	. Woodward	XVILLE President.
Francis J.	O'Brien	Assistant Cler
Addison-Wesley F	Publishing Company, Inc.	en de la companya de La companya de la co
of	(Exact name of corpo	ration)
One Jacob V	Way, Reading, MA 01867	for the company of the second control of the
ocated at	(Street address of corporation i	n Massachusetts)
ertify that these Articles o	of Amendment affecting articles numbered:	e de la companya de La companya de la co
ित्र कर¶याणिक विकास विकास है। पूर्वापिक । -	[2] A. M. Martin, A. S. Santan, S. M. Santan, S. M. Santan, A. M. Santan, A. M. Santan, S. M. Santan, S. Sa	
And the second s		
	(Number those articles 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 an	d/or 6 being amended)
en e		out the first state of the stat
of the acticles of Organizal	tion were duly adopted at a meeting held on De	ecember 15.19 95, by vote of:
M the Mileres of Organism.		
	<b>0</b>	1.000
1,000 shares of	Common of of	shares outstanding
, takin kina majirda di 1990. Majir kabutan	(type, class & series, if any)	
chaese of	of	shares outstanding, and
3nats of 2	(type, class & series, if any)	
	and the state of t	skami aiteandina
shares of	(type, class & series, if any)	shares outstanding

authorized to issue	fill in the following:				
The total presently	authorized is:	delina della			
WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS			
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE	
Common:		Common:			

Preferred:

To change the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is

Change the total authorized to:

Preferred:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS				
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE		
Common:		Common:				
Preferred:		Preferred:				

est of the	İ		the name of the Corpor				
			age My				
		1					*
		e de la companya de l	5 1 1 1				
					A Section of the section of		2.1
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. •	
							And the second
			en de la companya de				
					est.		
	er Granda era	in the second second	and the second s	office of the second section of the se			
					••.		
		n de la companya de La companya de la co					en en Sanda en la companya de la co La companya de la co
27.3	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					* .	
				1 S 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
	3. T. C.		a, 🎉 (Tabangan)	Catharas (Art	tan di kacamatan		
		e efective La el Harace					
and the second			se kalakan jeran jag	and the state of t			
							A STATE
	A.2. 4 - 1 - 1						
			And the second				n e jedina i
			•				n egyl
		And the second of the second o		•			
						e in the state of	
		in Arman Santa		Section 1			
he forezoira	amendme	ent(s) will becom	e effective when these Ar	ticles of Amendme	ent are filed in acc	ordence with	General
iws, Chapter	156B, Se	ction 6 uniess th	ese articles specify, in ac	cordance with the	vote adopting th	e amendment.	. a later
	not more	than thirty days	after such filing, in which	h event the amen	lment will become	se effective on	such later
ite.		- 'a				and the second second	
uer effective	date:	December 3	1995		•	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	

NEEL. UUTSUT FINAIME. U434

Executive Vice President,

December .

## SECRETARY FIRE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

# 1995 DEC 19 PH S. SARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Effective date: 12/30/95

apelen Francis Ballich

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Delle Friendsluch

A TRUE COPY ATTEST

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN SEOPETARY DIFTHE COMMONWEALTH

DATE CLERK

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION
Photocopy of document to be sent to:

David Shea

Nutter, McClenner & Fish One International Place Boston, MA 02110-2699